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Counties: Autauga Elmore Lowndes Montgomery

Population and Income Estimates

Census

2010 Census 371,002
2015 Estimate 374,536
2020 Projection 368,992
Average household Income $46,519

Age Breakdown

0-20 28.7%
21-64 57.7%
65+ 13.6%
Median Age 38

Median household Income

Source: Nielsen. Note: All other numbers are Nielsen estimates and projections.

2013 Labor Analysis

Civilian Labor Force: 166,692
Employment: 155,674

Unemployment Rate: 6.6%
Unemployment: 11,018

Source: US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics. Note: Number reflects 2013 annual averages. Reflects
revised inputs, reestimation, and adjustment to new state control totals.

Wage by Industry

Total $6,463,367,113
Mining $7,516,912
Construction $249,166,441

Manufacturing
Resale Trade
Information
Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Educational Services
Other Services

(ex. public admin)
Total State Government

$951,670,613
$477,632,687

$85,255,135

$1,020,552,286

Employment by Industry

Total 159,297
Mining 176
Construction 5,511
Manufacturing 18,206
Resale Trade 18,065
Information
Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Educational Services 2,653
Other Services

(ex. public admin)
Total State Government 20,869

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Accommodation and Food Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Transportation and Warehousing
Finance and Insurance

Professional and Technical Services
Administrative and Waste Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Total Federal Government

Total Local Government

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Accommodation and Food Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Transportation and Warehousing
Finance and Insurance

Professional and Technical Services
Administrative and Waste Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Total Federal Government

Total Local Government

$47,260

$18,626,436

$56,607,177
$167,916,001

$469,904,382
$242,662,193
$603,226,667

$415,646,395
$515,770,307

430

815
4,349

7,080
11,205
14,873

6,505
14,220
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Major Manufacturing Employers

Company Product Employees
Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama Automobiles 3,100
MOBIS Alabama Automobile Parts 1,400
Rheem Water Heaters Water Heaters 1,173
GKN Aerospace Aircraft Composites 1,000
Koch Foods Poultry Processing 900
Glovis Alabama Warehousing/Logistics 832
US Foods Food/Beverage Products 600
International Paper Boxboard 550
Neptune Technology Group Water Meters 540
Glovis America Logistics 500
Big Lots Stores Consumer Goods Distribution 500
AEP Industries Plastic Freezer/Garbage Bags 418
Lear Corporation - Montgomery Automobile Seats 360
Hanil USA Brake Tubes and Wires 330
SABIC Plastics 315
MADIX, Inc. Store Shelving 312
Daehan Solutions Automotive 285
Sejong Automotive 180
Fras-Le Disc Brakes 147
M-Tek, Inc. Plastic Injection Molding 138
Frontier Yarns Cotton Spinning 125
Company Product Employees
Maxwell-Gunter Air Force Base Federal Government 12,280
State of Alabama State Government 11,830
Montgomery Public Schools Public School System 4,524
Baptist Health Hospitals/Clinics 4,300
Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama Automobile Manufacturing 3,100
ALFA Insurance Companies Insurance Services 2,568
City of Montgomery Local Government 2,500
MOBIS Alabama Automobile Parts Manufacturing 1,400
Jackson Hospital & Clinic Hospitals/Clinics 1,300
Board of Education Education 1,300
Rheem Water Heaters Water Heater Manufacturing 1,173
Autauga County Board of Education Education 1,091
GKN Aerospace Aerospace Component Parts 955
Wind Creek Casino Casino 945
Koch Foods Poultry Hatchery 900

Source: Local economic development contacts
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Education

2015 county population 25 plus by education attainment

Graduate/professional degree: 9.6% High school graduate/GED: 29.4%
Bachelors degree: 17.2% 9-12th grade (no diploma): 10.4%
Associates degree: 6.5% Less than 9th grade: 4.7%
Some college, no degree: 22.2%

Source: Nielsen

Post Secondary Schools

Alabama State University - Montgomery, AL

Auburn University @ Montg - Montgomery, AL

F. J. Ingram State Tech College - Deatsville, AL

Faulkner University - Montgomery, AL

H Councill Trenholm State Tech - Montgomery, AL

H Councill Trenholm State Tech Patterson Campus - Montgomery, AL
Huntingdon College - Montgomery, AL

Jefferson State - Clanton, AL

Troy University @ Montgomery - Montgomery, AL

Source: Alabama Commission on Higher Education. Note: Information on Alabama’s two and four year colleges can be found
on the Commission’s website http://www.ache.state.al.us/Colleges&Universities/InstitutionalMap.htm

School Systems
Autauga County
Elmore County
Lowndes County
Montgomery County
Pike Road
Tallassee City

Source: Alabama Department of Education; www.alsde.edu. Note: Detailed information on Alabama’s public school systems
and individual schools can be accessed on the Alabama Department of Education website;
http://www.alsde.edu/Home/Reports/ReportsBySite.aspx

Transportation

Interstates: I-65, 1-85

Federal Highways: US-231, US-29, US-31, US-331, US-80, US-82
Railroads: CSX Transportation, Norfolk Southern

Nearest Commerical Air: Montgomery, AL

Source: Alabama Department of Transportation Intermodal Division, www.dot.state.al.us



