www.edpa.org



EDPA Economic Development Partnership of Alabama

Montgomery MSA

MSA Code: 5240

Counties: Autauga Elmore Lowndes Montgomery

Population and Income Estimates

Census		Age Breakdown	
2010 Census	371,002	0-20	28.7%
2015 Estimate	374,536	21-64	57.7%
2020 Projection	368,992	65+ Median Age	13.6% 38
Average household Income	\$46,519	Median household Income	\$47,260

Source: Nielsen. Note: All other numbers are Nielsen estimates and projections.

2013 Labor Analysis

Civilian Labor Force: 166,692 Unemployment Rate: 6.6% Employment: 155,674 Unemployment: 11,018

Source: US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics. Note: Number reflects 2013 annual averages. Reflects revised inputs, reestimation, and adjustment to new state control totals.

Wage by Industry

Total	\$6,463,367,113	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	\$18,626,436
Mining	\$7,516,912	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
Construction	\$249,166,441	Accommodation and Food Services	
Manufacturing	\$951,670,613	Management of Companies and Enterprises	\$56,607,177
Resale Trade	\$477,632,687	Transportation and Warehousing	\$167,916,001
Information		Finance and Insurance	
Utilities		Professional and Technical Services	\$469,904,382
Wholesale Trade		Administrative and Waste Services	\$242,662,193
Educational Services	\$85,255,135	Health Care and Social Assistance	\$603,226,667
Other Services		Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
(ex. public admin)		Total Federal Government	\$415,646,395
Total State Government	\$1,020,552,286	Total Local Government	\$515,770,307

Employment by Industry

Employment by madding	<i>,</i>		
Total	159,297	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	430
Mining	176	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
Construction	5,511	Accommodation and Food Services	
Manufacturing	18,206	Management of Companies and Enterprises	815
Resale Trade	18,065	Transportation and Warehousing	4,349
Information		Finance and Insurance	
Utilities		Professional and Technical Services	7,080
Wholesale Trade		Administrative and Waste Services	11,205
Educational Services	2,653	Health Care and Social Assistance	14,873
Other Services	•	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	·
(ex. public admin)		Total Federal Government	6,505
Total State Government	20,869	Total Local Government	14,220

www.edpa.org

MSA PROFILE

EDPA Economic Development Partnership of Alabama

Major Manufacturing Employers

Company	Product	Employees
Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama	Automobiles	3,100
MOBIS Alabama	Automobile Parts	1,400
Rheem Water Heaters	Water Heaters	1,173
GKN Aerospace	Aircraft Composites	1,000
Koch Foods	Poultry Processing	900
Glovis Alabama	Warehousing/Logistics	832
US Foods	Food/Beverage Products	600
International Paper	Boxboard	550
Neptune Technology Group	Water Meters	540
Glovis America	Logistics	500
Big Lots Stores	Consumer Goods Distribution	500
AÉP Industries	Plastic Freezer/Garbage Bags	418
Lear Corporation - Montgomery	Automobile Seats	360
Hanil USA	Brake Tubes and Wires	330
SABIC	Plastics	315
MADIX, Inc.	Store Shelving	312
Daehan Solutions	Automotive	285
Sejong	Automotive	180
Fras-Le	Disc Brakes	147
M-Tek, Inc.	Plastic Injection Molding	138
Frontier Yarns	Cotton Spinning	125

Major Employers

Company	Product	Employees
Maxwell-Gunter Air Force Base	Federal Government	12,280
State of Alabama	State Government	11,830
Montgomery Public Schools	Public School System	4,524
Baptist Health	Hospitals/Clinics	4,300
Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama	Automobile Manufacturing	3,100
ALFA Insurance Companies	Insurance Services	2,568
City of Montgomery	Local Government	2,500
MÓBIS Alabama	Automobile Parts Manufacturing	1,400
Jackson Hospital & Clinic	Hospitals/Clinics	1,300
Board of Education	Education	1,300
Rheem Water Heaters	Water Heater Manufacturing	1,173
Autauga County Board of Education	Education	1,091
GKN Aerospace	Aerospace Component Parts	955
Wind Creek Casino	Casino	945
Koch Foods	Poultry Hatchery	900

Source: Local economic development contacts

www.edpa.org



Economic Development Partnership *of* Alabama

Education

2015 county population 25 plus by education attainment

Graduate/professional degree: 9.6% High school graduate/GED: 29.4% 17.2% Bachelors degree: 9-12th grade (no diploma): 10.4% 6.5% Associates degree: Less than 9th grade: 4.7% Some college, no degree: 22.2%

Source: Nielsen

Post Secondary Schools

Alabama State University - Montgomery, AL Auburn University @ Montg - Montgomery, AL F. J. Ingram State Tech College - Deatsville, AL Faulkner University - Montgomery, AL
H Councill Trenholm State Tech - Montgomery, AL
H Councill Trenholm State Tech Patterson Campus - Montgomery, AL

Huntingdon College - Montgomery, AL

Jefferson State - Članton, ĂL

Troy University @ Montgomery - Montgomery, AL

Source: Alabama Commission on Higher Education. Note: Information on Alabama's two and four year colleges can be found on the Commission's website http://www.ache.state.al.us/Colleges&Universities/InstitutionalMap.htm

School Systems Autauga County Elmore County **Lowndes County** Montgomery County Pike Road Tallassee City

Source: Alabama Department of Education; www.alsde.edu. Note: Detailed information on Alabama's public school systems and individual schools can be accessed on the Alabama Department of Education website; http://www.alsde.edu/Home/Reports/ReportsBySite.aspx

Transportation

Interstates: I-65, I-85

US-231, US-29, US-31, US-331, US-80, US-82 Federal Highways:

Railroads: CSX Transportation, Norfolk Southern

Nearest Commerical Air: Montgomery, AL

Source: Alabama Department of Transportation Intermodal Division, www.dot.state.al.us